


 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

Forest Trace Metropolitan District No. 3 
Adopted Budget 

Debt Service Fund 
For the Year ended December 31, 2025 

Actual 
2023 

Adopted 
Budget 

2024 
Actual 

6/30/2024 
Estimated 

2024 

Adpoted 
Budget 

2025 

Beginning fund balance $ 851,309 $ 842,753 $ 1,000,648 $ 1,000,649 $ 818,126 

Revenues: 
Property taxes 818,362 1,163,050 1,162,470 1,163,050 1,159,546 
Specific ownership taxes 53,623 93,044 33,209 67,000 69,573 
Property taxes - ARI 16,363 23,327 23,315 23,327 23,257 
Specific ownership taxes -ARI 1,072 1,866 666 1,200 1,861 
Interest income 56,132  2,000 32,118 40,000 2,000 

Total revenues 945,552 1,283,287 1,251,778 1,294,577 1,256,237 

Total funds available 1,796,861, 1 2,126,040 2,252,426 2,295,226 2,074,363 

Expenditures: 
2019 Loan Interest Expense 351,354 344,869 174,319 344,869 336,500 
Bond principal Series 2019 245,000 245,000 - 245,000 250,000 
Interest expense Series 2020 143,392 708,569 - 422,977 332,311 
Interest expense Series 2023 24,327 - - 418,781 289,915 
Regional Mill levy 16,117 24,843 19,675 24,177 24,769 

Treasurer's fees 12,277 17,446 17,438 17,446 17,393 
Treasurer's fees - ARI 245 350 350 350 349 
Trustee / paying agent fees 3,500  5,000 3,500 3,500 5,000 

Total expenditures 796,212 1,346,077 215,282 1,477,100 1,256,237 

Ending fund balance $ 1,000,649 $ 779,963 $ 2,037,144 $ 818,126 $ 818,126 

Assessed valuation $20,606,839 $20,544,755 

Mill Levy 56.440 56.440 

ARI Mill levy 1.132 1.132 

Total Mill Levy 58.603 58.603 



Forest Trace Metropolitan District No. 3 Forest Trace Metropolitan District No. 3
Adopted Budget

Capital Projects Fund
For the Year ended December 31, 2025

Actual
2023

Adopted
Budget
2024

Adpoted
Actual

6/30/2024
Estimate

2024
Budget
2025

Beginning fund balance

Revenues:

$ - $ - $  2,518,310 $   2,483,019 $   2,263,019 

Bond proceeds      3,063,225      3,000,000 - - -
Interest income          17,755 - 66,095          80,000            50,000

Total revenues     3,080,980      3,000,000           66,095           80,000            50,000

Total funds available     3,080,980      3,000,000      2,584,405      2,563,019       2,313,019

Expenditures:
Repay developer advance - principal         300,000         500,000 - - -
Cost of issuance         262,670         120,000 - - -
Capital improvements -

Total expenditures 562,670 3,000,000           

       

        101,386

        

        300,000

     

      2,313,019

Ending fund balance $  2,518,310 $ - $  2,483,019 $   2,263,019 $  -

2,380,000 101,386 300,000 2,313,019

Adopted Budget 

Capital Projects Fund 

For the Year ended December 31, 2025 

Actual 

2023 

Adopted 

Budget 

2024 

Actual 

6/30/2024 

Estimate 

2024 

Adpoted 

Budget 

2025 

Beginning fund balance $ - $ - $ 2,518,310 $ 2,483,019 $ 2,263,019 

Revenues: 

Bond proceeds 3,063,225 3,000,000 - - -
Interest income 17,755 - 66,095 80,000 50,000 

Total revenues 3,080,980 3,000,000 66,095 80,000 50,000 

Total funds available 3,080,980 3,000,000 2,584,405 2,563,019 2,313,019 

Expenditures: 

Repay developer advance - principal 300,000 500,000 - - -
Cost of issuance 262,670 120,000 - - -
Capital improvements - 2,380,000 101,386 300,000 2,313,019 

Total expenditures 562,670 3,000,000 101,386 300,000 2,313,019 

Ending fund balance $ 2,518,310 $ - $ 2,483,019 $ 2,263,019 $ -




